OP \$65.00 4157856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475874

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 005668 Frame 0764. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Ridley USA Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Feeds, LLC		05/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridley USA Inc.	
Street Address:	111 West Cherry Street, Suite 500	
City:	Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157856	RECHARGE
Registration Number:	4462058	US FEEDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8598875106

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8598812286

Email: vcalloway@alltech.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Calloway Address Line 1: 3031 Catnip Hill Road

Address Line 4: Nicholasville, KENTUCKY 40356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109470.128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Govinda M. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Govinda M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ridley Assignment - RECHARGE & US FEEDS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0847

900452512

source=Ridley Assignment - RECHARGE & US FEEDS#page2.tif source=Ridley Assignment - RECHARGE & US FEEDS#page3.tif source=Ridley Assignment - RECHARGE & US FEEDS#page4.tif source=Ridley Assignment - RECHARGE & US FEEDS#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0848

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Amendment") is effective as of the 28th day of October, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between US FEEDS, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Iowa, and RIDLEY USA INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee previously entered into that certain Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated October 28, 2015, which is set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, that Assignment contained an inadvertent typographical error with respect to the manner in which Assignee was identified; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to identify and correct such error in this Amendment, as more fully set forth below.

AGREEMENT

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the promises and covenants contained in this Amendment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. CORRECTION TO ASSIGNEE. In the Assignment, Assignee was inadvertently identified as "Ridley USA, Inc." Assignor and Assignee hereby amend the Assignment to correctly identify Assignee as "Ridley USA Inc."
- 2. No EFFECT. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the error identified in Section 1 above was made inadvertently and was typographical in nature, and has no impact on the effect of the Assignment and the transfer of rights made under the Assignment. Assignor and Assignee hereby ratify the Assignment and the actions taken thereunder, and shall remain bound thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee intend this Amendment to be effective as of the Effective Date set forth above.

US FEEDS, LLC (Assignor)	RIDLEY USA INC. (Assignee)
Signature: E-200	Signature: # = CO
Name: E. Michael Castle, II	Name: E. Michael Castle, II
Title: President	Title: President
Date: May 25, 2018	Date: May 25, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0849

EXHIBIT A

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM362411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Feeds, LLC		10/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridley USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 West Cherry Street	
City:	Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85457884	RECHARGE
Serial Number:	85935310	US FEEDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

vcalloway@alitech.com

Correspondent Name:

Alltech Legal Department

Address Line 1:

3031 Catnip Hill Road

Address Line 4:

Nicholasville, KENTUCKY 40356

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyson Twait
SIGNATURE:	/Tyson Twait/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=RECHARGE, US FEEDS - TM Assignment - Oct 28 2015#page1.tif source=RECHARGE, US FEEDS - TM Assignment - Oct 28 2015#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK

REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made on the 28th day of October, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between US Feeds, LLC, a limited liability company under the laws of the State of lowa, whose principal address is 3031 Catnip Hill Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40366 ("Assignor") and Ridley USA, inc., an entity operating under the laws of the State of Minnesota, whose principal address is 424 North Riverfront Drive, Manketo, Minnesota 56001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark(s) Identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the federal trademark registrations and applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Tradamarks, any and all registrations for such Trademarks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any and all applications for registration of such Trademarks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, said entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, including, but not limited to, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the Trademarks worldwide.

Assignor and Assignee agree that each will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment and that each will at anytime upon request without further additional consideration execute such additional documents and perform all other acts necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's entire right, title, and interest in and to and its enjoyment of the Trademarks worldwide.

Further Assignor and Assignee agree and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding official in any country worldwide in which a registration for the Trademarks may be granted to grant said registration to Assignee, its successors, or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee intend this ASSIGNMENT to be effective as of the Effective Date.

By: Allt	:DS, LLC ech Holdings, LLC, Sole Member ech, Inc., Sole Member	RIDLE	Y USA, Inc.
Ву:	£ 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Ву:	
	(Assignor)		(Assignae)
Name:	E. Michael Castle, II	Name:	Tyson Twalt
Title:	Vice President & Secretary	Tille:	Secretary & Treasurer

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0852

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
RECHARGE	85457884	27-Oct-2011	4157856	12-Jun-2012
US FEEDS	85935310	17-May-2013	4462058	07-Jan-2014

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/16/2015

RECORDED: 05/30/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004685EMMRK0766
REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0853